

Doc#: 1025615009 Fee: \$44.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/13/2010 08:57 AM Pg: 1 of 4

(SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY)

# (SPACE ABOVE FC. Subordination Cover Page SINITO, Christine

After Recording Return to:

**BCHH Inc** 

1000 Cliff Mine Road

Suite 390

Pittsburgh, Pa 15275

Cook County Cover v 1.1 by M.S.

Clart's Office

1025615009 Page: 2 of 4

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### RECORDING REQUESTED BY

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

BCHH, Inc 1000 Cliff Mine Rd, Ste 390 Pittsburgh, PA 15275

Account # 11008120022	0000			
	Space Above This Line	for Recorder's Use O	Only	
A.P.N.:	Order 1	No.:	Escrow No.:	
900	SUBORDIN	ATION OF LIE	CN	
WHEREAS, Mortgage	Electronic Registration S	Systems, Inc. (M	IERS) which is acting solely as noming	ee
for the lender Cit'o:	ank, N.A.	and whose a	ddress is 1000 Technology Drive.	
O'Fallon, MO 63368 a	and holder of a mortgage da	ted <u>September</u>	12, 2006, recorded	
September 29, 2006	, tool, pag	e , a	as Instrument 0627242062	
And herein referred to a	as "Existing Mortgage" in the	he amount of \$	41,900.00	
WHEREAS,	Christine Simio	and		
as owners of said prope	erty desire to refine her the f sary that the new lien to	irst lien of said pr	roperty;	
its successor and/or ass	signs which secures a note in ortgage", be a first lien on the	in the amount of ${\mathfrak s}$	\$	_
WHEREAS, Mortgage (the "Lender") of "Exis lien of the "New Mortg	sting Mortgage" is willing to	stems, (the "Mort o subordinate tre	tgagee") of "Existing Mortgage" and lien of the "Existing Mortgage" to the	e
receipt of which is here subordinates the lien of	by acknowledged, Mortgage to the "Existing Mortgage" to	ge Electronic Res the lien of the "N	on and valuable consideration, the egistra (w. Systems hereby New Mortgage, so that the "New advanced here under to the lien of the	
IN WITNESS WHERE subordination of lien th	COF, the said Mortgage Ele is 18th day of August	ectronic Registra	ation Systems has execute this	

1025615009 Page: 3 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Citibank M.X
BY: Danielle Dorsey, Witness  BY: Nicole Meyer, Witness
Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc acting as nominee for Citibank N.A
BY: Jo Ann Bibb Assistant Vice President
STATE OF County of ) Ss.
On this day of, 2009 before me, a Notary Public in the state of
STATE OF Missaud County of States ) Ss.
On the 18th day of August , 2010 before me, the undersigned, a Natary Public in and for said County and State, personally appear Jo Ann Bibb , personally
and duly authorized to sign on behalf of MERS and Danielle Dorsey and Nicole Meyer Witnesses of the corporation described in and
which executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged; that she signed her name thereto by like order
Notary Jublic in and for State  NOTATY SEA

1025615009 Page: 4 of 4

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS ALL THAT CERTAIN PROPERTY SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, AND STATE OF ILLINOIS AND BEING DESCRIBED IN A DEED DATED 08/28/2006 AND RECORDED 09/29/2006 AS INSTRUMENT NUMBER 0627242060 AMONG THE LAND RECORDS OF THE COUNTY AND STATE SET FORTH ABOVE, AND REFERENCED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL 1: UNIT 3S IN THE 4721 NORTH MALDEN CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 137 IN SHERIDAN DRIVE SUBDIVISION A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH. RANGE 14 EAST THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" 107 HE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0625512111 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST

IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF P-7, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTACHED TO THE DECLARATION AFORESAID RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0625512111.

PARCEL NO. 14-17-104-034-1007

LENLATED RUHBER

Office